



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 273/2018**

NEERAJ

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Dev Shekhar & Mr. Pankaj
Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.02.2023

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 189/2023 Interim Suspension

The present application under Section 389 read with Section 482 of the Cr.P.C. seeks interim suspension on the ground of applicant's brother marriage scheduled on 10.02.2023.

Issue notice.

Learned APP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to verify the prayer made in the application. Let the same be verified.

List on 09.02.2023, at 03.00 PM.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/bsr