



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 273/2018**

NEERAJ

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Dev Shekhar & Mr. Pankaj
Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
S.I. Manisha, P.S. Mukherjee Nagar,
Delhi.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.02.2023

CRL.M.(BAIL) 189/2023 (Interim Suspension)

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the application with liberty to file an application on fresh grounds.

Leave and liberty granted.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed of accordingly.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023/ab