



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 273/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 144/2022 &CRL.M.(BAIL)
460/2023

NEERAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Mr. Pankaj
Kumar, Mr. Manoj Kumar, Mr. Budh
Priya Gautam, Mr. Anurag Pandey
and Ms. Meenakshi Jha, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.
SI Pardeep, PS Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2023

%

1. Learned APP for the State seeks further time to comply with the order dated 29.03.2023. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 26.05.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2023/sn