



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 273/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 144/2022**

**NEERAJ**

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**STATE (NCT OF DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State and  
SI Sangeeta, PS Mukherjee Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**12.08.2024**

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 20.09.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 12, 2024/AR**