



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 273/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 144/2022**

NEERAJ

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through:

Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Sanjeeta, PS Mukherjee
Nagar

Ms. Astha, DHCLSC for prosecutrix

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

On account of Full Court Reference on occasion of farewell of Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain, it is not possible to take up the matter.

List on 28.11.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

Pallavi/KR