



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 273/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 144/2022**  
**NEERAJ** .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**STATE (NCT OF DELHI)** .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Astha, Advocate for prosecutrix.  
SI Anjali Tomar, P.S. Mukherjee  
Nagar.  
Ms. Astha (DHCLSC) with Ms.  
Megha Singh, Advocates for  
prosecutrix.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**16.01.2025**

%

1. No appearance on behalf of Appellant has been recorded on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 and on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. Position is the same even today.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Counsel for DHCLSC is directed to ascertain whether the Appellant would like to have the assistance of the counsel.
3. Renotify on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2025**

as