



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 273/2018

NEERAJ

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
Sanjeeta PS Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi
(M:9541506061).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. None for the appellant.
2. Learned APP for the State submits that the counsel for appellant appointed through DHCLSC will be duly informed of the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 13.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/rd