



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 273/2018

NEERAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Advocate
(DHCLSC) and Ms. Mansi Rao,
Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

1. The appellant is not turning up before the Court.
2. Advocate Ms. Aishwarya Rao appears as the legal aid counsel for the appellant.
3. Issue non - bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the appellant to be executed through the Station House Officer concerned, returnable on 23.04.2026
4. List the matter for final hearing on 23.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/rs