



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 273/2018

NEERAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Mr. Shubham
and Ms. Mansi Rao, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI
Krishan Pal Singh, P.S. Mukherji
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 13605/2026

1. Advocate Shubham appearing on behalf of the Advocate Aishwarya Rao repeatedly requests for two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 23.04.2026, despite the Court saying that the appeal can itself be disposed of and the matter can be taken up for final hearing on 04.05.2026.

2. Hence, in the light of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to 18.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rs