



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 273/2018

NEERAJ

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Vipin Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

1. The respondent is represented.
2. There is no representation for the appellant.
3. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
4. Let a report be called from the Jail Superintendent concerned whether the appellant has surrendered pursuant to the order dated 18.05.2026.
5. The Registry is directed to ensure that a copy of the order is served on the Jail Superintendent.



6. List on 26.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 25, 2026/kd